

ITEM NO.24(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17701/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2012 in DBCWP
No.6039/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAL MAHAL RESORTS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 24/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramonium, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S., Adv.
Mr. Arvind Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep D., Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For State of Rajasthan Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.Adv.Genl.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, A.O.R.

For Writ Petnr.
Before High Court Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent
No.1 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghvan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.

2

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, list tomorrow i.e. on 25.5.2012.

In the meantime, petitioner is permitted to
file relevant photographs.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master