

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2012 in DBCWP No.4860/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HERITAGE PRESERVATION SOCIETY, RAJ.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19240 of 2012

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, adv.
MR. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesg Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG,
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Satyawan Kundelwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post along with connected SLP(C) No. 17701 of 2012 .

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|

