

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17701/2012

JAL MAHAL RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19239 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19240 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22467 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22820 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24341 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Mukul Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Avinash Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

..2/-

ITEM NO.90

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17701/2012

Service complete. Some of the Respondents have already filed Counter Affidavit on record. Pertinent to note that on behalf of Respondent No.10 the learned counsel for the parties has accepted the notice but despite undertaking has failed to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit on record. Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters will become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 19239 of 2012

The duly represented Respondent granted three weeks' time as a final chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 19240 of 2012

The duly represented Respondent granted three weeks' time as a final chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 22820 of 2012

Counter Affidavit not filed as reported from the order passed by this Court on 30.1.2013. Further necessary orders to be passed as and when other connected matters will become ready.

..3/-

Item No.90 -

SLP(C) NO. 24341 of 2012

The duly represented Respondents granted three weeks' time as a final chance for filing Counter Affidavit.

List again on 12.4.2013

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

mg