

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19239/2012

JAL MAHAL RESORTS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HERITAGE PRESERVATION SOCIETY, RAJ.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.19240, 22467 and 24341 2012

(with office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ankit R. Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these batch of matters, the learned counsel for respondent No.1 has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of the same group of the respondents has

Item No.47

-2-

been filed in the other connected matters and the same are to be treated as the counter affidavit in these batch of matters. Registry to ascertain and verify the same.

So far as the other respondents are concerned, despite final chance granted on the last date, they have failed to file the same on record.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
REGISTRAR  
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|  
|  
|